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Upcoming Events | Meetings
CUPE President & Executive

attend on your behalf
(Except where noted)

DECEMBER 2017
Fri. Dec 1 - VIDC Audit
Fri. Dec 1 - PAYDAY
Sat. Dec 2 - VIDC Mtg.
Wed. Dec 6 — Education Mtg 6-9
Fri. Dec 8 — North Island K-12
President’s Mtg — all day
Tues. Dec 12 - Central H&S Prep
Wed. Dec 13 - Central H&S Mtg
Wed. Dec 13 - JEIS
Wed. Dec 13 - Pro-D Committee

o Wed. Dec 13— Business -Mtg-6-9-
pm—cancelled

Fri. Dec 15 - PAYDAY

Mon. Dec 18 — Grievance Mtg.
Tue. Dec 19 - Job Evaluation
Wed. Dec 20 — Augmentation
Discussions

Wed. Dec 20 — CUPE Labour
Management Mtg

Wed. Dec 20 — Regular Board
Mtg. 6-9 pm

Fri. Dec 22 — Last day of classes
before Winter Break

Mon. Dec. 25 - Christmas Day
Tues. Dec 26 — Boxing Day
Wed. Dec 27 — CUPE office
CLOSED

Thur. Dec. 28 — CUPE office
CLOSED

Fri. Dec. 29 — CUPE office
CLOSED - PAYDAY

JANUARY 2018
Mon. Jan 1 — New Year’s Day
Tues. Jan 2 — CUPE office
CLOSED
Wed. Jan 3 — CUPE office
CLOSED
Thursday, Jan 4 - CUPE OFFICE
OPEN
Friday, Jan 5 - CUPE OFFICE
OPEN
Mon. Jan 8 — School’s re-Open
Wed. Jan 10 - Education Mtg 6-9
Fri. Jan 12 - PAYDAY
Tues. Jan 16 — Central H&S Prep
Tues. Jan 16 — Job Evaluation
Committee Meeting
Wed. Jan 17 - Central H&S Mtg.
Wed. Jan 17 - JEIS
Wed. Jan 17 - Business Mtg 6-9
Fri. Jan 26 - PAYDAY
Mon. Jan 29 - SCWG Mtg #4
Wed. Jan 31 — Augmentation
Discussion Meeting
Wed. Jan 31 — CUPE Labour
Management Meeting
Wed. Jan 31 - Regular Board Mtg

President’s Message

Dear Sisters and Brothers,

Itis hard to believe that the year 2017 is coming to an end and many of us will
soon be off on Winter break. On behalf of myself and the rest of the Executive,
we would like to wish you and your families a Merry Christmas and a Happy
New Year. May your time together be joyful and safe.

Looking back over the previous year, one can be somewhat optimistic that
next year may bring about some much needed changes to the K-12 system.
Our new Government says that is committed to properly fund the education
system. We, as support workers, can finally breathe a sigh of relief.
Hopefully, we will see some of the jobs that were cut returned to the system.
We all want to have a manageable workload that we can take pride in.

In closing, | hope that next year will be a year that brings good health and
prosperity to all.

In solidarity,

2,24 /”

Rob Zver, President
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PRIZE: Congratulations to Spencer Harbo
winner of 2 tickets to “The Legendary Gordon
Lightfoot” — Port Theatre — Sunday, October
22,2017 — 8:00 PM and Brenda Johnson
winner of 2 tickets to “Christmas Spectacular
2017” - Port Theatre — Saturday, December 16,
2017 -7:00 PM
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CUPE Local 606 would liketo wish the following members a

"Happy Anniversary"

DECEMBER ~ NOVEMBER ~ OCTOBER

Welch, Tracey
Dorset, Linda
Fraser, Gordon
Notley, Edith
Nayler, Patricia
Gardner, Tony
Rapanos, Debbie
Niesen, Dave
Mah, Darlene
Krause, Loretta
Hofmann-Huber, Heidi
Skibinsky, Tiffany

Buhnai, Donna
Olsen, Phil
Houvenaeghel, Kristin
Lobson, Theresa
Justice, Jodie
Cathers, Mabel
Mcdonald, Raymon
Heddle, Michele
Macgregor, James
Darrell, Mark

Van Straten, Kim
Styles, Kelly

Hill, Tara

Walker, Ann
Watson, Barry
Cooper, Wayne
Buckland, Janet
Ashbee, Cindi
Cooper, Heather
Spencer, Donna
Brocklehurst, Janet
Foulem, Mireille
Kim, Eun Hee
Cartwright, Gabriela
Puska, Teddy M
Walsh, Tina J
Morris, David
Rossetto, Rick
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Moore, Arlene
Hooper, Patricia

Campbell, Shannon
Hodgson, Rick
Barwise, David

Cook, Tracy
Wood, Nancy
Pelletier, Stephanie
Saraie, Sofia
Posnikoff, Sandra
Olsen, Melissa

Macmillan, Penny
Mallard, Brenda
Clevette, Karen
Forsyth, Wendy
Lemmon, Bonnie
Seward-Wilson, Regena
Presotto, Krista
Kidd, Sandra
Walker, Ann

Vink, Gerritt
Williams, Ruth
Innes, Mary
Lawrence, Karen
Mcgonigle, Mark
Jackelman, Paula
Manson, Donna
Hutton, Fiona
Taylor, Darlene
Townes, Annette
Morley, Richard
Roy, Susan
Fisher, Graham
Sale, Noella
Gooden, Bryan
Mcguire, Camilla

Sharples, Linda
Aarset, Vivian
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Erhart, Cheryl

Ihl, Gwynneth
Varro, Dierdre
Nessman, Patricia
Schalm, Wanda
Lockhart, Marina
Burke, Kyla

Sifton, Debbie
Mcintosh, Shannon

Clark, Susan
Bouchard, Richard
Henderson, Holly
Attrell, Heather
Martina, Pam
Anker, Jeffrey
Devries, Christine
Hartwig, Donald
Walter, Violet
Knappett, Elena
Takekawa, Akira
Jamieson, Suzanne M
Cardin, Marisa
Bowell, Kathleen
Boutin, Pamela
Buck, Veronica
Longeau, Cheryl
Sywak, Kymberley
Wilson, Rex

Laird, Anita
Stanley, Laurie
Jongkind, Mia

Mckinnon-Johnson,
Alisha M
Ludlow, Laurel

Bergman, Karen
Johnstone, Darin
Ross, Lindsay
Tucker, Sherry
Bennett, Kathy
Lindkvist, Annica
Larsen, Karen
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Hopewell, Emily
Dean, Tanya
Nielsen, Isabell
Turnbull, Dawn
Moore, Tina
Atto, Lalawnie
Levell, Ashley
Felker, Cori
Goddard, Susan
Steward, Deidre
O'Grady, Lee
Slater, Devon
Pick, Joanne

Valade, Arlen
Martell, Morganne
Asdal, Kim
Fleming, Rick
Wyse, Robert
Mann, Kristina
Fischer, Heidi
Sled, Paula
Brennan, Jamie
Baker, Christopher
Burgos, Lizabeth
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September 2017 — Sudoku Puzzle 1

Answers

Sudoku Puzzle 2 Solution
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